

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

SA1920-027: Resolution to Endorse the Joint Planning and Budget Executive Committee's Request to Create a Taskforce

DATE: November 12, 2019 AUTHOR(S): Dana Nielsen

SPONSOR(S): K.C. Cayo, Isabelle Lyon, Andrew Ericson, Myers, Eamon Toland Matos,

Cate Wiza, Ceci Hook, Cody Lichtfuss, Joshua Fiegel

WHEREAS national college enrollment is expected to decline starting approximately in the year 2025; and

WHEREAS this enrollment decline is likely to have an impact on the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse and the UW System; and

WHEREAS the Joint Planning and Budget (JPB) Executive Committee believes a taskforce should be created to gain a better understanding of the predicted enrollment decline, the possible effects it may have, and what strategic measures can be taken in advance to offset these effects; and

WHEREAS the JPB Executive Committee sent a memo on the creation of this taskforce to Chancellor Gow on November 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS the memo stated the goals of the taskforce to be "to compile and present data to JPB and other shared governance groups as well as suggest options for moving forward"; and

WHEREAS the proposed taskforce would be made up of no more than ten members with a representative from JPB, Student Association, Administration and Finance, Admissions, Institutional Research, Assessment, and Planning, and a faculty member;

Dana Nielsen

President, Student Senate

Vice President, Student Association

11-13-2019

Date

11-13-2019

perg

President, Student Association

Date



UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Student Senate endorses the creation of a taskforce by the JPB Executive Committee to focus on the above issues with the recommendation that a Diversity and Inclusion representative and a non-traditional student be given seats on the taskforce.

Dana Nielsen
President, Student Senate

11-13-2019

Date

Sita Agterberg
President, Student Association

Vice President, Student Association

11-13-2019

Date